CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 20,932 03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 47.73
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 9,990
01 02 03
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 512 287 56.05
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 788 436 55.33
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 890 427 47.98
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 798 438 54.89
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 560 296 52.86
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 620 337 54.35
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 608 . 348 57.24
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 512 . 231 45.12
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 993 . 424 42.70
0010 21 - CHADWELL 623 . 319 51.20
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 722 . 355 49.17
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 1046 . 563 53.82
0013 24 - ELSIE 219 . 90 41.10
0014 25 - GEARHART 745 . 347 46.58
0015 26 - HAMLET 231 . 85 36.80
0016 28 - JEWELL 358 . 153 42.74
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 409 . 163 39.85
0018 30 - KNAPPA 1005 . 495 49.25
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 729 . 350 48.01
0020 35 - NECANICUM 290 . 123 42.41
0021 36 - OLNEY 372 . 207 55.65

0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 683 . 329 48.17
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 598 . 221 36.96
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 641 . 247 38.53
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 1322 . 520 39.33
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 275 . 124 45.09
0027 44 - SVENSEN 538 . 278 51.67
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 163 . 81 49.69
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 365 . 206 56.44
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 1920 . 885 46.09
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 620 . 308 49.68
0032 50 - WESTPORT 382 . 114 29.84

0033 52 - HILLCREST 395 . 203 51.39




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Zone 1, Position 1 CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Vote For 1

01 = Dirk Rohne 5,583 98.15 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 105 1.85 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 160 6 0 121
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 229 6 0 201
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 268 5 0 154
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 235 7 0 196
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 159 6 0 131
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 184 4 0 149
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 191 4 0 153
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 131 2 0 98
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 182 1 0 241
0010 21 - CHADWELL 173 8 0 138
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 198 4 0 153
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 280 5 0 278
0013 24 - ELSIE 51 0 0 39
0014 25 - GEARHART 142 0 0 205
0015 26 - HAMLET 46 0 0 39
0016 28 - JEWELL 60 2 0 91
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 93 1 0 69
0018 30 - KNAPPA 388 3 0 104
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 185 4 0 161
0020 35 - NECANICUM 69 0 0 54
0021 36 - OLNEY 106 1 0 100
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 150 2 0 177
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 129 1 0 91
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 138 2 1 106
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 291 8 0 221
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 64 0 0 60
0027 44 - SVENSEN 217 2 0 59
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 39 1 0 41
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 116 4 0 86
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 505 9 0 371
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 180 4 0 124
0032 50 - WESTPORT 79 1 0 34
0033 52 - HILLCREST 145 2 0 56

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

4,301
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Zone 2, Position 4 CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Vote For 1

01 = Paul R. Gillum 4,093 63.72
02 = Stephen Berk 2,282 35.53 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 48 .75 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 159 60 1 0 67
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 204 90 5 0 137
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 228 100 6 0 93
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 225 91 3 0 119
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 129 77 1 0 89
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 156 89 5 0 87
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 179 67 4 0 98
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 115 54 1 0 61
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 95 97 1 0 231
0010 21 - CHADWELL 138 68 2 0 111
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 153 77 0 0 125
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 176 136 1 0 250
0013 24 - ELSIE 20 23 0 0 47
0014 25 - GEARHART 101 68 0 0 178
0015 26 - HAMLET 26 26 0 0 33
0016 28 - JEWELL 34 37 1 0 81
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 80 36 1 0 46
0018 30 - KNAPPA 213 112 2 0 168
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 170 73 1 0 106
0020 35 - NECANICUM 37 27 0 0 59
0021 36 - OLNEY 92 37 1 0 77
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 83 72 0 0 174
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 69 58 0 1 93
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 88 63 0 1 95
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 161 148 3 1 207
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 49 17 0 0 58
0027 44 - SVENSEN 118 62 1 0 97
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 20 20 0 0 41
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 98 40 3 0 65
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 396 221 4 1 263
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 151 64 0 0 93
0032 50 - WESTPORT 33 36 1 0 44
0033 52 - HILLCREST 97 36 0 0 70

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Zone 3, Position 6 CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Vote For 1

01 = Marilyn Lane 4,391 70.61

02 = Rand Dufka 1,790 28.78 04 = OVER VOTES

03 = WRITE-IN 38 .61 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 134 62 1 0 90
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 200 71 0 0 165
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 204 99 4 0 120
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 212 93 4 0 129
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 115 69 3 0 109
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 162 66 4 0 105
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 148 76 3 0 121
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 101 40 0 0 90
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 141 100 1 0 182
0010 21 - CHADWELL 142 59 1 0 117
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 176 55 0 0 124
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 234 85 1 0 243
0013 24 - ELSIE 33 11 0 0 46
0014 25 - GEARHART 146 43 0 0 158
0015 26 - HAMLET 34 18 0 0 33
0016 28 - JEWELL 50 22 0 0 81
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 77 27 1 0 58
0018 30 - KNAPPA 217 87 0 0 191
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 148 82 1 0 119
0020 35 - NECANICUM 34 28 0 0 61
0021 36 - OLNEY 84 38 1 0 84
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 133 41 0 0 155
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 103 38 0 0 80
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 115 41 0 0 91
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 273 65 3 1 178
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 50 16 0 0 58
0027 44 - SVENSEN 122 42 1 0 113
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 21 38 0 0 22
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 83 38 3 0 82
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 421 130 4 0 330
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 152 45 1 0 110
0032 50 - WESTPORT 45 27 1 0 41
0033 52 - HILLCREST 81 38 0 0 84

FINAL OFFICIAL
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Zone 3, Position 7 CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Vote For 1

01 = Lois J. DuPey 2,711 47.32

02 = Larry Sparks 2,977 51.96 04 = OVER VOTES

03 = WRITE-IN 41 .72 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 87 88 0 0 112
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 103 136 2 0 195
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 136 140 4 0 147
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 118 139 4 0 177
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 104 64 1 0 127
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 117 90 6 0 124
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 115 95 1 0 137
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 65 69 0 0 97
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 113 117 1 0 193
0010 21 - CHADWELL 88 90 1 0 140
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 104 109 0 0 142
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 123 171 1 0 268
0013 24 - ELSIE 25 17 0 0 48
0014 25 - GEARHART 78 88 0 0 181
0015 26 - HAMLET 21 27 0 0 37
0016 28 - JEWELL 27 42 0 0 84
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 37 54 1 0 71
0018 30 - KNAPPA 145 134 1 2 213
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 80 119 1 0 150
0020 35 - NECANICUM 30 32 0 0 61
0021 36 - OLNEY 59 58 2 0 88
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 74 92 0 0 163
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 63 74 0 1 83
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 72 77 0 0 98
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 144 179 3 1 193
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 19 42 0 0 63
0027 44 - SVENSEN 62 85 1 0 130
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 23 17 0 0 41
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 47 59 3 0 97
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 251 277 6 0 351
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 88 107 1 0 112
0032 50 - WESTPORT 35 36 1 0 42
0033 52 - HILLCREST 58 53 0 0 92

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Zone 1, Position 1
ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #10
Vote For 1
01 = Nancy Hauger
02 = WRITE-IN

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0020 35 - NECANICUM
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1,738 99.26

13 .74 04 =
01 02 03 04
219 0 0 205
301 4 0 258
171 0 0 176
59 0 0 26
77 0 0 46
170 3 0 156
134 0 0 87
154 0 0 93
341 5 1 173
69 1 0 54
43 0 0 38

03 = OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,312

PAGE 0006

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Zone 2, Position 2
ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #10
Vote For 1
01 = David Robinson
02 = WRITE-IN

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0020 35 - NECANICUM
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1,698 99.36

11 .64 04 =
01 02 03 04
274 1 0 149
293 2 0 268
160 0 0 187
47 0 0 38
69 0 0 54
158 2 0 169
123 0 0 98
144 0 0 103
314 5 1 200
62 1 0 61
54 0 0 27

03 = OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,354
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CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Director,

01
02

05/30/07 09:07 AM

Zone 4, Position 2
ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #10
Vote For

1

= Thad L. Nolan

03 =

Mark L. Truax
WRITE-IN

CANNON BEACH
SOUTH CLATSOP
GEARHART
HAMLET
NECANICUM
SEASIDE 1
SEASIDE 2
SEASIDE 3
SEASIDE 4
STANLEY ACRES
ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1,371 68.14 04 = OVER VOTES

6 30 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
68 174 1 0 181
110 239 1 0 213
79 151 0 0 117
15 43 0 0 27
34 64 0 0 25
53 137 0 0 139
45 103 0 0 73
54 125 0 0 68
132 243 4 1 140
29 58 0 0 37
16 34 0 0 31

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,051
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Zone 5, Position 1
ADMINISTRATIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT #10
Vote For 1

01 = Steven C. Phillips 1,731 98.86 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 20 1.14 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 200 0 0 224
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 310 3 0 250
0014 25 - GEARHART 186 1 0 160
0015 26 - HAMLET 52 0 0 33
0020 35 - NECANICUM 80 0 0 43
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 188 2 0 139
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 128 5 0 88
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 145 4 0 98
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 333 4 1 182
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 70 0 0 54
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 39 1 0 41

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 ASTORIA SCHOOL #1C
Vote For 1

01 = David G. Kaspar 2,195 97.47 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 57 2.53 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 155 6 0 126
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 224 10 0 202
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 266 7 0 154
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 229 10 0 199
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 171 2 0 123
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 198 0 1 138
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 180 5 0 163
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 116 2 0 113
0010 21 - CHADWELL 158 5 0 156
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 101 0 0 62
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 183 4 0 163
0021 36 - OLNEY 95 1 0 111
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 119 5 0 82

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,792
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 ASTORIA SCHOOL #1C
Vote For 1

01 = Bob Johnson 2,217 98.62 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 31 1.38 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 152 3 0 132
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 229 4 0 203
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 267 6 0 154
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 225 6 0 207
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 166 1 0 129
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 195 0 0 142
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 188 4 0 156
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 125 1 0 105
0010 21 - CHADWELL lo64 1 0 154
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 96 1 0 66
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 195 2 0 153
0021 36 - OLNEY 98 0 0 109
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 117 2 0 87

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,797
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CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 CLATSKANIE SCHOOL #6J
Vote For 1
01 = Stuart Haas
02 = WRITE-IN

0032 50 - WESTPORT 82 2

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

03 = OVER VOTES
2 2.38 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 CLATSKANIE SCHOOL #6J
Vote For 1
01 = Dave True 87 98.86 03 OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 1.14 04 = UNDER VOTES 21

0032 50 - WESTPORT 87 1 0 21




CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Director,

Vote For 1

01
02 =
03

0013 24
0016 28

Gerald L. Coy
Allen Foster
WRITE-IN

- ELSIE
- JEWELL

05/30/07 09:07 AM

Position 1 JEWELL SCHOOL #8

MAY 15,

2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

PERCENT
26.39
71.76 04 = OVER VOTES
1.85 05 = UNDER VOTES
04 05
0 14
0 13

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0014

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 JEWELL SCHOOL #8

Vote For 1
01 = Cathy Rozinek
02 = Tania Skinner
03 WRITE-IN

0013 24 - ELSIE
0016 28 - JEWELL

MAY 15,

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

PERCENT

46.60 04 = OVER VOTES
1.46 05 = UNDER VOTES
05
19
18

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Director,

Vote For 1

01 =
02 =
03 =

0013 24
0016 28

Karl E. Meier
Carolyn Eady
WRITE-IN

- ELSIE
- JEWELL

05/30/07 09:07 AM

Position 5 JEWELL SCHOOL #8

MAY 15,

2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES

PERCENT

54.17
45.83 04 = OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

o
ul
Il

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director, Position 1 KNAPPA SCHOOL #4
Vote For 1
01 = Ben Bartlett
02 = WRITE-IN
01

0018 30 - KNAPPA 387
0027 44 - SVENSEN 226
0032 50 - WESTPORT 3
0033 52 - HILLCREST 153

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

769 97.22 03 = OVER VOTES
22 2.78 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

190
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CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director, Position 2 KNAPPA SCHOOL #4
Vote For 1
01 = Ed Johnson
02 = WRITE-IN
01

0018 30 - KNAPPA 401
0027 44 - SVENSEN 216
0032 50 - WESTPORT 3
0033 52 - HILLCREST 150

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

770 97.84 03 = OVER VOTES
17 2.16 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 WARRENTON-HAMMOND SCHOOL #30
Vote For 1

01 = Dennis Warren 729 60.80
02 = Kelly Shipley 468  39.03 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 2 .17 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 150 112 0 0 93
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 419 262 2 0 202

0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 160 94 0 0 54

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 WARRENTON-HAMMOND SCHOOL #30
Vote For 1

01 = Linda Dugan 1,021 97.33 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 28 2.67 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 228 6 0 121
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 587 14 0 284

0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 206 8 0 94

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

499
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 WARRENTON-HAMMOND SCHOOL #30
Vote For 1

01 = Kelly Simonsen 1,005 97.38 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 27 2.62 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 227 3 0 125
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 563 16 0 306

0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 215 8 0 85

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

516
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 PORT OF ASTORIA
Vote For 1

01 = John B. Dunzer 839 11.33 04 = WRITE-IN
02 = Patrick McGee 2,500 33.75 05 = OVER VOTES
03 = Bernard Bjork 4,030 54.41 06 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 19 77 154 0 0 37
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 40 132 194 1 0 69
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 27 97 216 4 0 83
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 19 117 215 1 0 86
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 21 91 122 2 0 60
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 11 136 142 4 0 44
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 20 133 137 1 0 57
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 27 75 78 1 0 50
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 41 112 85 0 0 186
0010 21 - CHADWELL 17 68 1ol 2 0 71
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 34 73 172 0 0 76
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 49 106 216 2 0 190
0013 24 - ELSIE 8 20 23 0 0 39
0014 25 - GEARHART 45 82 100 0 0 120
0015 26 - HAMLET 7 21 32 0 0 25
0016 28 - JEWELL 4 30 58 0 0 6l
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 6 34 89 1 0 33
0018 30 - KNAPPA 39 137 197 1 0 121
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 33 65 173 2 0 77
0020 35 - NECANICUM 19 25 35 0 0 44
0021 36 - OLNEY 6 26 123 0 0 52
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 42 58 102 1 0 126
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 30 51 65 0 0 75
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 24 77 64 0 0 82
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 66 146 139 2 1 166
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 14 24 39 0 0 47
0027 44 - SVENSEN 18 56 117 4 0 83
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 10 18 18 1 0 34
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 11 40 113 4 0 38
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 70 223 387 4 0 201
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 31 70 146 0 0 61
0032 50 - WESTPORT 16 35 29 0 0 34
0033 52 - HILLCREST 15 45 89 0 0 54

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

38

2,582

PAGE 0022
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 3 PORT OF ASTORIA
Vote For 1

01 = Bill Hunsinger 4,653 56.92
02 = Jim Bergeron 3,491 42.70 04 = OVER VOTES
03 = WRITE-IN 31 .38 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 163 97 0 0 27
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 217 167 4 0 48
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 222 154 4 0 47
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 241 149 2 0 46
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 149 115 1 0 31
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 173 120 1 0 43
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 193 108 0 0 47
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 118 78 0 0 35
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 161 106 0 0 157
0010 21 - CHADWELL 159 118 2 0 40
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 158 137 3 0 57
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 207 215 1 0 140
0013 24 - ELSIE 32 19 0 0 39
0014 25 - GEARHART 149 111 0 1 86
0015 26 - HAMLET 28 32 0 0 25
0016 28 - JEWELL 52 42 0 0 59
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 71 69 1 1 21
0018 30 - KNAPPA 289 160 0 0 46
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 165 140 2 0 43
0020 35 - NECANICUM 57 35 0 0 31
0021 36 - OLNEY 79 91 0 0 37
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 119 100 1 1 108
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 96 68 0 0 57
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 97 86 0 0 64
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 214 161 1 1 143
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 46 37 0 1 40
0027 44 - SVENSEN 160 100 0 0 18
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 22 30 1 0 28
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 93 88 2 0 23
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 423 312 5 1 144
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 124 146 0 0 38
0032 50 - WESTPORT 43 43 0 0 28
0033 52 - HILLCREST 133 57 0 0 13

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0024

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 4 PORT OF ASTORIA
Vote For 1

01 = Don McDaniel 1,673 22.99

02 = Ted Thomas 648 8.90 05 = WRITE-IN 31 .43

03 = Kathy F. Sanders 3,522 48.40 06 = OVER VOTES 3

04 = Jim Stroup 1,403 19.28 07 = UNDER VOTES 2,710

01 02 03 04 05 06 07

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 43 27 113 53 3 0 48
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 81 32 176 73 2 0 72
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 83 31 139 84 2 0 88
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 84 32 178 60 1 0 83
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 67 13 132 26 1 0 57
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 63 29 141 58 1 0 45
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 6l 18 167 30 0 0 72
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 37 11 102 29 0 0 52
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 37 36 144 32 0 0 175
0010 21 - CHADWELL 59 16 99 51 2 0 92
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 79 20 108 62 1 0 85
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 104 36 163 90 1 0 169
0013 24 - ELSIE 8 5 17 14 0 0 46
0014 25 - GEARHART 41 20 131 52 0 0 103
0015 26 - HAMLET 13 4 32 9 0 0 27
0016 28 - JEWELL 9 7 33 25 0 0 79
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 29 11 52 23 1 0 47
0018 30 - KNAPPA 87 34 181 58 0 0 135
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 83 19 112 53 1 0 82
0020 35 - NECANICUM 4 12 41 20 0 0 46
0021 36 - OLNEY 33 15 65 28 0 0 66
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 34 20 111 32 0 0 132
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 33 13 80 22 0 0 73
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 40 19 72 37 1 1 77
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 72 32 196 55 3 1 161l
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 10 10 37 21 0 0 46
0027 44 - SVENSEN 44 13 97 33 3 0 88
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 5 7 21 6 1 0 41
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 46 9 6l 31 2 0 57
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 172 58 302 128 4 1 220
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 49 16 116 68 1 0 58
0032 50 - WESTPORT 15 11 33 17 0 0 38
0033 52 - HILLCREST 48 12 70 23 0 0 50




CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Director,
Vote For

05/30/07 09:07 AM

Position 4 CLATSOP CARE CENTER HEALTH

1

01 = Judy Johnson
= WRITE-IN

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0010
0011
0013
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0021
0027
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
21
22
24
26
28
29
30
31
36
44
46
47
48
50
52

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
ELSIE

HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
OLNEY

SVENSEN
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

O J oy Ul WwN

MAY 15, 2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

3,921 99.29 03

OVER VOTES
28 .71 04 = UNDER VOTES

QOO P> WHFRPRONORFRPROOFRFPFPFONNMNORFE WNRE O

cNeoNoBoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNololNoNoNoNolNoloNaol e Ne)

204
140
101
112
87
373
118
40
86

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

2,994

PAGE 0025

PERCENT




CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director,
Vote For 1

01 = R. Howard Clarke

02 = WRITE-IN
0001 01 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0021 36 OLNEY
0027 44 SVENSEN
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT
0033 52 HILLCREST

Position 5 CLATSOP CARE CENTER HEALTH

MAY 15, 2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

3,874 99.18 03

OVER VOTES
32 .82 04 = UNDER VOTES

QO PP ONORFRF OOONNONRF Wb WwREr O

cNeoNoBoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNololNoNoNoNolNoloNolNolNolNo)

210
147
95
110
83
385
129
42
88

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

3,038

PAGE 0026

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 6 CLATSOP CARE CENTER HEALTH
Vote For 1
01 = Heather Reynolds
02 = WRITE-IN

MAY 15, 2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

4,119 98.73 03

OVER VOTES
53 1.27 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 163 5
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 255 1
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 286 4
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 248 3
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 181 4
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 206 3
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 193 5
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 127 0
0010 21 - CHADWELL 185 0
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 209 3
0013 24 - ELSIE 47 0
0015 26 - HAMLET 10 0
0016 28 - JEWELL 59 0
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 95 2
0018 30 - KNAPPA 311 4
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 207 2
0021 36 - OLNEY 112 1
0027 44 - SVENSEN 191 2
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 131 3
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 520 8
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 189 3
0032 50 - WESTPORT 75 0
0033 52 - HILLCREST 119 0

cNeoNoBeoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNololNoNoNoNoNolol S HeoNeoNe)

180
141
94
85
72
357
116
39
84

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

2,771

PAGE 0027

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 7 CLATSOP CARE CENTER HEALTH
Vote For 1
01 = William (Mitch) Mitchum
02 = WRITE-IN

SPE

MAY 15, 2007

CIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

3,

649 96.36 03 OVER VOTES
138 3.64 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 133 7
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 207 9
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 245 19
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 219 9
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 155 11
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 198 8
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 168 11
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 107 10
0010 21 - CHADWELL 143 5
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 194 6
0013 24 - ELSIE 45 0
0015 26 - HAMLET 10 0
0016 28 - JEWELL 59 0
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 87 2
0018 30 - KNAPPA 280 8
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 182 6
0021 36 - OLNEY 94 5
0027 44 - SVENSEN 162 1
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 109 6
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 493 12
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 184 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT 69 0
0033 52 - HILLCREST 106 1

cNeoNoBoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNololNoNoNoNolNoloNolNolNolNo)

207
162
108
115
91
380
122
45
96

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

3,157

PAGE 0028

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 UNION HEALTH
Vote For 1
01 Mark Stefanelli
02 = Kenneth B. Ulbricht
03 = WRITE-IN

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0020 35 - NECANICUM
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1,272  59.00
877  40.68 04 =
7 .32 05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

PO OORr OOORO
[eNeNSNeoNoNeoNoNoNoloNe)
o)

o

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

889

PAGE 0029

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 2 UNION HEALTH
Vote For 1
01 = Steven T. Campbell
02 = WRITE-IN

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0020 35 - NECANICUM
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1,712 99.42 03 = OVER VOTES

10 .58 04 = UNDER VOTES

P NWOONOOONO

CoOrOoCOO0OO0OO0OO0OOOO
—
D
-

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,323

PAGE 0030

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 4 UNION HEALTH
Vote For 1
01 = Bill Owens
02 = WRITE-IN

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0020 35 - NECANICUM
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE

MAY 15, 2
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

1,505

10

PERCENT

PP WOORFrRrOOO WL

OO OOO0O0O0OOoOoOo

007

99.34
.66

OREGON

03 =
04 =

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,530

PAGE 0031

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 CANNON BEACH RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Dick Pearson 306 97.45 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 8 2.55 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 250 6 0 168

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 56 2 0 23

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

191

PAGE 0032

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 CANNON BEACH RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Linda Beck-Sweeney 300 94.34 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 18 5.66 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 248 16 0 160

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 52 2 0 27

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

187

PAGE 0033

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 CANNON BEACH RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Sharon Clyde 314 97.82 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 7 2.18 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 264 6 0 154

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 50 1 0 30

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

184

PAGE 0034

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 4 CLATSKANIE RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Robert Keyser
02 = WRITE-IN

0032 50 - WESTPORT 16 1

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

03 = OVER VOTES
1 5.88 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0035

PERCENT




CANVASS

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

Director, Position 5 CLATSKANIE RFPD
Vote For 1

01 =
02 =
03 =

0032 50

Earl Fisher 7 41.18

Ronald J. Strowger 9 52.94 04 = OVER VOTES

WRITE-IN 1 5.88 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05

- WESTPORT 7 9 1 0 1

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0036

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 ELSIE-VINEMAPLE RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Rick L. Luttrell 152 99.35 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .65 04 = UNDER VOTES

0013 24 - ELSIE 74 1 0 15
0016 28 - JEWELL 78 0 0 29

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0037

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0038

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 ELSIE-VINEMAPLE RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Lisa Clapp 122 98.39 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 2 1.61 04 = UNDER VOTES 73
01 02 03 04
0013 24 - ELSIE 62 2 0 26

0016 28 - JEWELL 60 0 0 47




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 ELSIE-VINEMAPLE RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Jobina Lacock 110 97.35 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 3 2.65 04 = UNDER VOTES

0013 24 - ELSIE 62 1 0 27
0016 28 - JEWELL 48 2 0 57

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0039

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0040

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 GEARHART RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Terry Harris 312 99.05 03 = OVER VOTES 0

02 = WRITE-IN 3 .95 04 = UNDER VOTES 328
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 1 0 0 2
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 271 3 0 289

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 40 0 0 37




CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Director,

Vote For 1

01 =
02 =
03

0010 21
0012 23
0026 43

Travis Owsley
Robert Kloss
WRITE-IN

- CHADWELL
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- STANLEY ACRES

05/30/07 09:07 AM

Position 2 GEARHART RFPD

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

207 60.70

133 39.00 04 = OVER VOTES
1 .29 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0 1 0 0 2
178 118 1 0 266
29 14 0 0 34

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

302

PAGE 0041

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0042

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 GEARHART RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Joey S. Daniels 327 97.90 03 = OVER VOTES 0

02 = WRITE-IN 7 2.10 04 = UNDER VOTES 309
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 1 0 0 2
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 278 7 0 278

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 48 0 0 29




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 HAMLET RFPD
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
21 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0043

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 HAMLET RFPD
Vote For 1
01 Richard DeMars 49 96.08 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 2 3.92 04 = UNDER VOTES

0015 26 - HAMLET 49 2 0 16

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0044

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 HAMLET RFPD
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
14 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0045

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 JOHN DAY-FERNHILL RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Rosalinda Rittenberg
02 = WRITE-IN

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 90 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

90 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0046

PERCENT




CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director, Position 2 JOHN DAY-FERNHILL RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
14 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

138

PAGE 0047

PERCENT




CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director, Position 3 JOHN DAY-FERNHILL RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
13 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

139

PAGE 0048

PERCENT




CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Director, Position 5 JOHN DAY-FERNHILL RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
14 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

138

PAGE 0049

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Brenda P. Smith 641 99.07 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 6 .93 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 1 0 0 3
0018 30 - KNAPPA 331 2 0 162
0027 44 - SVENSEN 180 3 0 95
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 0 0 5
0033 52 - HILLCREST 129 1 0 73

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

338

PAGE 0050

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Barbara J. Oien 712 98.89 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 8 1.11 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 1 0 0 3
0018 30 - KNAPPA 372 2 0 121
0027 44 - SVENSEN 203 4 0 71
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 0 0 5
0033 52 - HILLCREST 136 2 0 65

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

265

PAGE 0051

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 KNAPPA-SVENSEN-BURNSIDE RFPD
Vote For 1

01 = Don Bartlett 789 99.50 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 4 .50 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 1 0 0 3
0018 30 - KNAPPA 406 0 0 89
0027 44 - SVENSEN 223 2 0 53
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 0 0 5
0033 52 - HILLCREST 159 2 0 42

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

192

PAGE 0052

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 LEWIS & CLARK RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0010 21 - CHADWELL
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK

01 02
0 19
0 38

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
57 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 297
0 312

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

609

PAGE 0053

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 4 LEWIS & CLARK RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0010 21 - CHADWELL
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK

01 02
0 13
0 30

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
43 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 303
0 320

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

623

PAGE 0054

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 5 LEWIS & CLARK RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0010 21 - CHADWELL
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK

01 02
0 12
0 23

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
35 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 304
0 327

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

631

PAGE 0055

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 MIST-BIRKENFELD RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Stephen Butsko
02 = WRITE-IN

0016 28 - JEWELL 24 1

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

N
IS
e}
o
o
o
o
w
Il

OVER VOTES
1 4.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0056

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 2 MIST-BIRKENFELD RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Donna Adams
02 = WRITE-IN

0016 28 - JEWELL 27 1

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

N
~
e}
o
fisy
w
o
w
Il

OVER VOTES
1 3.57 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 4 NEHALEM
Vote For 1

01 = Mark H. Tellhed
02 = WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET

RFPD

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

1 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0058

PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 5 NEHALEM
Vote For 1

01 = Robert J. Forster
02 = WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET

RFPD

MAY 15,

2007

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES
0
0
01 02 03

PERCENT
03 = OVER VOTES
04 = UNDER VOTES
04
2

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 OLNEY-WALLUSKI FIRE & RESCUE
Vote For 1

01 = Robert J. McLellan 243 97.98 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 5 2.02 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0021 36 - OLNEY 105 2 0 100

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 138 3 0 65

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

165
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

Director, Position 4 OLNEY-WALLUSKI FIRE & RESCUE

Vote For 1
01 = Bill Antilla
02 = WRITE-IN

01
0021 36 - OLNEY 112
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 130

242 99.18 03 OVER VOTES
2 .82 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

169
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 SEASIDE RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 21 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 12 0 111

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 9 0 38

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

149

PAGE 0062

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 SEASIDE RFPD

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 20 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 10 0 113

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 10 0 37

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

150

PAGE 0063

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0064

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 WARRENTON RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Avis Buck 215 99.54 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 .46 04 = UNDER VOTES 139

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 215 1 0 139




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 WARRENTON RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = George T. McCabe, Jr. 220 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 220 0 0 135

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

135
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 WARRENTON RFPD
Vote For 1
01 = Edwin M. Chase 232 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 232 0 0 123

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

123
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0067
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 WESTPORT-WAUNA RFPD
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 12 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 79
01 02 03 04

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 12 0 79




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 WESTPORT-WAUNA RFPD
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 9 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 9 0 82

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 SUNSET EMPIRE PARK & RECREATION
Vote For 1

01 = Linda S. Lowery 537 36.71

02 = June J. Stromberg 921 62.95 04 = OVER VOTES

03 = WRITE-IN 5 .34 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 6 22 0 0 22
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 130 179 1 0 253
0015 26 - HAMLET 28 22 0 0 35
0020 35 - NECANICUM 23 60 0 0 40
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 65 159 1 0 104
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 57 98 0 1 65
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 79 99 0 0 69
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 118 243 2 1 156
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 31 38 1 0 54
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 1 0 0 6

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 SUNSET EMPIRE PARK & RECREATION
Vote For 1

01 = Marti Wajc 420 26.18

02 = JudyAnn Dugan 1,178 73.44 04 = OVER VOTES

03 = WRITE-IN 6 .37 05 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04 05
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 5 25 0 0 20
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 98 250 1 0 214
0015 26 - HAMLET 10 42 1 0 32
0020 35 - NECANICUM 20 80 0 0 23
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 61 169 1 0 98
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 40 121 0 0 60
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 61 131 0 0 55
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 100 300 1 1 118
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 25 59 2 0 38
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 1 0 0 6

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 ARCH CAPE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY
Vote For 1
01 = Tevis E. Dooley, III 51 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 51 0 0 10

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 ARCH CAPE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY
Vote For 1
01 Bob Griguhn 42 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 42 0 0 19

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 4 ARCH CAPE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY
Vote For 1
01 = Dale Mosby 43 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 0 0 18

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 ARCH CAPE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY
Vote For 1
01 = Debra J. Birkby 41 97.62 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 1 2.38 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 41 1 0 19

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 FALCON-COVE BEACH WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 3 0 5

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 4 FALCON-COVE BEACH WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 3 0 5

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 JOHN DAY WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 9 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 9 0 62

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 4 JOHN DAY WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 5 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 5 0 66

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 5 JOHN DAY WATER
Vote For 1
01 Christi Payne 45 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 45 0 0 26

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52
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PERCENT




CANVASS

MAY 15, 2007
RUN DATE:

SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY,

05/30/07 09:07 AM

FINAL OFFICIAL

OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0080
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Commissioner, Position 2 SKIPANON WATER CONTROL

Vote For 1

01 = Bruce E. Francis 139 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES 0

02 = WRITE-IN 0 04 = UNDER VOTES 100

01 02 03 04

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 56 0 0 32
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 83 0 0 68




CANVASS
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM
Commissioner, Position 5 SKIPANON

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP

WATER CONTROL

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
10 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 83
0 146

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

229
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0082
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 1 WAUNA WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 5 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 20
01 02 03 04

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 5 0 20




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0083
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 WAUNA WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 22
01 02 03 04

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 3 0 22




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0084
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 3 WAUNA WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 22
01 02 03 04

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 3 0 22




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0085
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 5 WAUNA WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 3 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 22
01 02 03 04

0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 3 0 22




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 1 WICKIUP WATER

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 72 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 10 0 74
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 19 0 172

0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 43 0 155

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 WICKIUP WATER

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 55 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 5 0 79
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 18 0 173

0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 32 0 166

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

418
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 1 WILLOW DALE WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 22 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 22 0 104

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

104
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 2 WILLOW DALE WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 20 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 20 0 106

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

106
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 3 WILLOW DALE WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 18 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 18 0 108

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

108
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 4 WILLOW DALE WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 17 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 17 0 109

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

109
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 5 WILLOW DALE WATER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 14 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 14 0 112

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

112
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 1
YOUNGS RIVER LEWIS & CLARK WATER

01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 51 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 10 0 293

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 41 0 309

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

602
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Commissioner, Position 3

YOUNGS RIVER LEWIS & CLARK WATER
01 NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

01
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0

0 03 = OVER VOTES
41 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
03 04
0 294

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Commissioner, Position 4
YOUNGS RIVER LEWIS & CLARK WATER
Vote For 1

01 = Randy Trevillian 339 95.22 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 17 4.78 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0010 21 - CHADWELL 150 12 0 141

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 189 5 0 156

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

297
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 ARCH CAPE SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 Bob Griguhn
02 = WRITE-IN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

43 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 4 ARCH CAPE SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 = Dale Mosby
02 = WRITE-IN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 43 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

43 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 5 ARCH CAPE SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 = Tevis E. Dooley, III
02 = WRITE-IN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 49 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

49 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

PAGE 0098

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 MILES CROSSING SANITARY SEWER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 23 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 23 0 157

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

157
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 2 MILES CROSSING SANITARY SEWER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 15 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 15 0 165

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

165
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PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 MILES CROSSING SANITARY SEWER
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES

02 = WRITE-IN 15 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 15 0 165

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

165
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 SHORELINE SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 Geraldine Z. Gideon
02 = WRITE-IN

0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 66 1

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

03 = OVER VOTES
1 1.49 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 1 SUNDOWN SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 = Walt Postlewait
02 = WRITE-IN

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 48 5

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

03 = OVER VOTES
5 9.43 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM

Director, Position 3 SUNDOWN SANITARY
Vote For 1
01 = Mark Schacher
02 = WRITE-IN

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 50 0

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

50 100.00 03 OVER VOTES
0 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Member, Zone 3 RURAL LAW, ZONE 3
Vote For 1

01 = Burr Allegaert 550 98.04 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 11 1.96 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 192 2 0 161
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 297 7 0 259

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 61 2 0 61

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Member, Zone 4 RURAL LAW, ZONE 4
Vote For 1

01 = Dave A. Samuelson 131 83.97 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 25 16.03 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0013 24 - ELSIE 58 4 0 28

0016 28 - JEWELL 73 21 0 59

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PERCENT




CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Member,
01 =
02 =

0015 26
0020 35
0028 45

Zone 5 RURAL LAW,
NO CANDIDATE FILED
WRITE-IN

- HAMLET
- NECANICUM
- ARCH CAPE

05/30/07 09:07 AM

ZONE 5

MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
12 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0 4 0 81
0 4 0 119

FINAL OFFICIAL

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

277

PAGE 0107

PERCENT




CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 1 SUNSET EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION
Vote For 1

01 = Lylla Gaebel 5,184 97.94 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 109 2.06 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 161 2 0 124
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 220 1 0 215
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 253 3 0 171
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 227 6 0 205
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 158 3 0 135
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 186 7 0 144
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 175 2 0 171
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 125 2 0 104
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 182 3 0 239
0010 21 - CHADWELL 139 4 0 176
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 202 7 0 146
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 279 1 0 283
0013 24 - ELSIE 50 0 0 40
0014 25 - GEARHART 127 7 0 213
0015 26 - HAMLET 46 0 0 39
0016 28 - JEWELL 56 3 0 94
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 84 2 0 77
0018 30 - KNAPPA 268 3 0 224
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 174 2 0 174
0020 35 - NECANICUM 66 0 0 57
0021 36 - OLNEY 88 2 0 117
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 145 6 0 178
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 121 3 0 97
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 139 2 0 106
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 286 2 1 231
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 58 2 0 64
0027 44 - SVENSEN 160 3 0 115
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 31 1 0 49
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 113 6 0 87
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 502 15 0 368
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 186 7 0 115
0032 50 - WESTPORT 74 1 0 39
0033 52 - HILLCREST 103 1 0 99

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES

4,696
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 3 SUNSET EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION
Vote For 1

01 = Ronald Bline 4,901 99.17 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 41 .83 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 139 0 0 148
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 196 2 0 238
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 233 3 0 191
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 203 3 0 232
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 136 1 0 159
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 168 1 0 168
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 163 2 0 183
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 113 2 0 116
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 174 1 0 249
0010 21 - CHADWELL 132 2 0 185
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 189 0 0 166
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 269 1 0 293
0013 24 - ELSIE 50 0 0 40
0014 25 - GEARHART 136 0 0 211
0015 26 - HAMLET 45 0 0 40
0016 28 - JEWELL 57 0 0 96
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 81 1 0 81
0018 30 - KNAPPA 261 1 0 233
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 150 3 0 197
0020 35 - NECANICUM 64 0 0 59
0021 36 - OLNEY 90 1 0 116
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 141 1 0 187
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 117 1 0 103
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 136 1 0 110
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 285 3 1 231
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 59 0 0 65
0027 44 - SVENSEN 156 2 0 120
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 29 2 0 50
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 111 2 0 93
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 469 3 0 413
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 177 1 0 130
0032 50 - WESTPORT 71 1 0 42
0033 52 - HILLCREST 101 0 0 102

FINAL OFFICIAL
REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 5 SUNSET EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION
Vote For 1

01 = Rae Goforth 5,568 99.15 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 48 .85 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 177 1 0 109
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 254 2 0 180
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 281 4 0 142
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 239 3 0 196
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 179 0 0 117
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 222 1 0 114
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 201 3 0 144
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 136 2 0 93
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 183 0 0 241
0010 21 - CHADWELL 157 2 0 160
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 214 0 0 141
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 292 2 0 269
0013 24 - ELSIE 52 0 0 38
0014 25 - GEARHART 145 1 0 201
0015 26 - HAMLET 47 0 0 38
0016 28 - JEWELL 61 0 0 92
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 96 1 0 66
0018 30 - KNAPPA 284 1 0 210
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 189 3 0 158
0020 35 - NECANICUM 67 0 0 56
0021 36 - OLNEY 103 1 0 103
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 145 1 0 183
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 125 1 0 95
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 135 2 0 110
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 290 3 1 226
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 62 0 0 62
0027 44 - SVENSEN 170 2 0 106
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 27 1 0 53
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 126 2 0 78
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 523 5 1 356
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 196 3 0 109
0032 50 - WESTPORT 74 1 0 39
0033 52 - HILLCREST 116 0 0 87
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 6 SUNSET EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION
Vote For 1

01 = David Shannon 4,966 98.92 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 54 1.08 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 151 3 0 133
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 201 3 0 232
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 240 5 0 182
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 211 4 0 223
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 140 2 0 154
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 183 2 0 152
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 164 3 0 181
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 114 2 0 115
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 180 0 0 244
0010 21 - CHADWELL 137 2 0 180
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 189 0 0 166
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 260 1 0 302
0013 24 - ELSIE 49 0 0 41
0014 25 - GEARHART 140 1 0 206
0015 26 - HAMLET 46 0 0 39
0016 28 - JEWELL 57 0 0 96
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 82 1 0 80
0018 30 - KNAPPA 263 2 0 230
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 150 2 0 198
0020 35 - NECANICUM 61 0 0 62
0021 36 - OLNEY 92 1 0 114
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 141 1 0 187
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 114 1 0 106
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 132 1 0 114
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 280 4 1 235
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 60 0 0 64
0027 44 - SVENSEN 158 2 0 118
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 28 2 0 51
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 111 2 0 93
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 485 5 0 395
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 177 1 0 130
0032 50 - WESTPORT 72 1 0 41
0033 52 - HILLCREST 98 0 0 105
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION
RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Director, Position 7 SUNSET EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION
Vote For 1

01 = Marcia L. Fenske 5,085 99.06 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 48 .94 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 142 3 0 142
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 214 2 0 220
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 252 2 0 173
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 218 5 0 215
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 161l 2 0 133
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 198 1 0 138
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 176 2 0 170
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 116 2 0 113
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 174 0 0 250
0010 21 - CHADWELL 148 3 0 168
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 196 1 0 158
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 258 2 0 303
0013 24 - ELSIE 50 0 0 40
0014 25 - GEARHART 135 0 0 212
0015 26 - HAMLET 45 0 0 40
0016 28 - JEWELL 6l 0 0 92
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 87 1 0 75
0018 30 - KNAPPA 266 1 0 228
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 168 2 0 180
0020 35 - NECANICUM 60 0 0 63
0021 36 - OLNEY 94 1 0 112
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 145 1 0 183
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 116 1 0 104
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 134 1 0 112
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 281 2 1 236
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 57 0 0 67
0027 44 - SVENSEN 164 2 0 112
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 29 1 0 51
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 106 2 0 98
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 483 4 0 398
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 178 3 0 127
0032 50 - WESTPORT 70 1 0 43
0033 52 - HILLCREST 103 0 0 100
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CANVASS MAY 15, 2007 FINAL OFFICIAL
SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION

RUN DATE: 05/30/07 09:07 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0113
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
MEASURE 4-122 CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND
01 = Yes 4,379 45.81 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = No 5,181 54.19 04 = UNDER VOTES 429

01 02 03 04

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 120 156 0 11

0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 158 271 0 7

0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 160 253 0 14

0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 151 273 0 14

0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 83 198 0 15

0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 122 203 0 12

0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 124 216 0 8

0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 75 149 0 7

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 238 165 0 21

0010 21 - CHADWELL 106 199 0 14

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 176 174 0 5

0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 324 221 0 18

0013 24 - ELSIE 41 35 0 14

0014 25 - GEARHART 198 134 0 15

0015 26 - HAMLET 34 44 0 7

0016 28 - JEWELL 79 53 0 21

0017 29 - JOHN DAY 52 103 0 8

0018 30 - KNAPPA 169 299 0 27

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 125 215 0 10

0020 35 - NECANICUM 62 59 0 2

0021 36 - OLNEY 43 156 0 8

0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 184 129 0 16

0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 139 73 0 9

0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 138 95 0 14

0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 316 182 1 21

0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 64 54 0 6

0027 44 - SVENSEN 98 165 0 15

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 36 38 0 7

0029 46 - WALLUSKI 74 121 0 11

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 430 423 0 32

0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 146 146 0 16

0032 50 - WESTPORT 49 54 0 11

0033 52 - HILLCREST 65 125 0 13




